
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-001241 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/16/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/15/2020

Title: Actions pertaining to the Mayor’s Faith Based Partnership Agreement:
1. ***RESOLUTION - 29th Amendment to AAR No. 2020-159 appropriating $19,000  for the
Faith Based Partnership Amended Agreement (Requires 5 affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor’s
Veto);
2. Approve Third Amendment to Agreement with Fresno Pacific University’s Center for
Community Transformation (CCT) in the amount of $18,000 and an additional $1,000 for
reimbursement of meeting expenses, for a total amount not to exceed $69,000 for services under the
Mayor’s Faith Based Partnership Council.

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A-Agreement_CCT 08.01.17 - 07.31.18.pdf, 2. Attachment B-Amendments to
Agreement_CCT 10.15.20.pdf, 3. Attachment C-AAR 21 29th Faith Based Partnership_SRM.pdf, 4.
Attachment D-Roster and Protocols.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

continuedCity Council10/15/2020 1

City of Fresno Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

